TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harman Professional Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman International Industries, Incorporated	
Street Address:	8500 Balboa Blvd.	
City:	Northridge	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91329	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1628028	COM-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)920-0677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-895-8120

Email: tmdocketing@harman.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly Shin
Address Line 1: 8500 Balboa Blvd.

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 91329

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T89003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Shin
Signature:	/beverly shin/
Date:	12/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0696 \$40.00

Total Attachments: 1 source=HPRO to HIII#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0697**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 17, 2010 ("Effective Date"), by and between Harman Professional Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 8500 Balboa Blvd., Northridge, CA 91329 and its Affiliates ("Assignor") and Harman International Industries, Incorporated a Delaware corporation with offices at 8500 Balboa Blvd., Northridge, CA 91329 and its Affiliates ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the rights, title and interest in and to United States Trade Mark Registration No. 1,628,028 for COM-TECH ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer the Trademark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to transfer and Assignee agrees to acquire, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark; and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to issue and record certificates of registration, renewal, or assignment, for any registration or application of the Trademark to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Todd A. Suko

Vice President & Secretary Harman Professional, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

Beverly Shin

RECORDED: 12/17/2010

Director, Legal – Trademarks

Harman International Industries, Incorporated

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0698